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Start Time : 04/08 - 16:42:03 170.34 Kph1:36.262No.1 Kout, AdamBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 173.47 Kph1:34.526No.2 Elkmann, PeterEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 1 Kout, Adam Kout, Adam MS Kart / DEA 36.252 38.287 21.723 1:36.262 6

2 4 Morley, Liam Morley, Liam Anderson / DEA 36.369 38.025 22.011 1:36.405 0.143 3

3 3 De Brabander, Yannick De Brabander, Yannick MS Kart / VM 36.201 38.540 21.874 1:36.615 0.353 5

4 10 Jost, Andreas Jost, Andreas Anderson / VM 36.334 38.706 21.834 1:36.874 0.612 5

5 6 Clark, Daniel Clark, Daniel Anderson / VM 36.405 38.676 21.972 1:37.053 0.791 7

6 14 Dredge, Jason Dredge, Jason Anderson / PVP 36.766 38.760 22.007 1:37.533 1.271 4

7 5 Maasmann, Marcel Maasmann, Marcel Anderson / VM 36.566 38.937 22.379 1:37.882 1.620 8

8 15 Kleinemeyer, Guido Kleinemeyer, Guido PVP / DEA 36.904 38.805 22.542 1:38.251 1.989 6

9 19 Hulme, Carl Hulme, Carl Anderson / VM 36.848 39.313 22.236 1:38.397 2.135 5

10 76 Aebischer, Etienne Aebischer, Etienne MS Kart / VM 37.264 40.046 22.869 1:40.179 3.917 8

11 12 Kurstjens, Leo Kurstjens, Leo MS Kart / VM 37.350 40.104 23.005 1:40.459 4.197 7

12 56 Speelman, Priscilla Speelman, Priscilla MS Kart / VM 37.495 40.245 22.743 1:40.483 4.221 8

13 13 Zuleta, Jaime Zuleta, Jaime MS Kart / VM 37.685 39.979 22.994 1:40.658 4.396 10

14 16 Harvey, David Harvey, David MS Kart / VM 37.451 40.454 22.908 1:40.813 4.551 3

15 79 Raittinen, Pasi Raittinen, Pasi Anderson / PVP 37.926 40.322 22.618 1:40.866 4.604 7

16 20 Verhaar, Mark Verhaar, Mark MS Kart / VM 37.919 40.295 23.004 1:41.218 4.956 8

17 122 Ford, Jordan Ford, Jordan Anderson / DEA 37.714 39.961 23.548 1:41.223 4.961 5

18 9 VM Motor racing team Lehtinen, Vesa MS Kart / VM 37.952 40.260 23.028 1:41.240 4.978 6

19 101 Bennett, Gavin Bennett, Gavin Anderson / DEA 38.174 39.750 23.329 1:41.253 4.991 6

20 37 Van Dijk, Recardo Van Dijk, Recardo MS Kart / VM 38.407 40.075 22.859 1:41.341 5.079 3

21 68 Goullancourt, Julien Goullancourt, Julien Anderson / DEA 38.012 40.289 23.129 1:41.430 5.168 2

22 61 Kinsey, Carl Kinsey, Carl Anderson / VM 38.550 40.265 23.029 1:41.844 5.582 9

23 111 Platt, Paul Platt, Paul PVP / Gas Gas 38.080 40.040 24.099 1:42.219 5.957 9

24 64 Rushforth, Thomas Rushforth, Thomas Spyda / VM 38.644 40.797 23.234 1:42.675 6.413 3

25 26 Reinke, Jürgen Reinke, Jürgen Anderson / VM 38.370 41.164 23.786 1:43.320 7.058 8

26 71 Chermaz, Carlo Chermaz, Carlo PVP / PVP 38.747 41.468 23.242 1:43.457 7.195 9

27 160 James, Gareth James, Gareth Anderson / DEA 39.157 41.815 24.072 1:45.044 8.782 7

28 82 Legoubin, Arnaud Legoubin, Arnaud MS Kart / VM 38.486 42.728 24.192 1:45.406 9.144 3

29 45 Chan, Danny Chan, Danny PVP / PVP 39.307 43.002 24.026 1:46.335 10.073 9

30 171 Kennedy, Donald Kennedy, Donald Anderson / THR 39.778 42.486 24.434 1:46.698 10.436 7

31 50 Bakker, Jan Bakker, Jan MS Kart / VM 39.436 43.133 24.290 1:46.859 10.597 3

32 51 Reit, Chris Reit, Chris PVP / PVP 39.383 43.094 25.300 1:47.777 11.515 9

33 90 AC Höxter e.V. im ADAC Kruse, Kai PVP / PVP 39.828 43.884 24.428 1:48.140 11.878 5

For Information limit of qualification : 1:50.891

34 69 Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry PVP / DEA 41.254 45.093 26.114 1:52.461 16.199 1

35 2 VM Motor racing team Elkmann, Peter Anderson / VM 7:24.942 49.544 28.295 8:42.781 7:06.519 1

Not Classified

93 Bjerge, Ingvar Bjerge, Ingvar Anderson / VM No Time

117 Marchèse, Jean-Marc Marchèse, Jean-Marc MS Kart / DEA No Time
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S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.

1 1 35.991 1 4 38.025 1 1 21.698 1 1 Kout, Adam 1:35.976 1:36.262 0.286

2 3 36.201 2 1 38.287 2 10 21.834 2 4 Morley, Liam 1:36.254 1:36.405 0.151

3 4 36.218 3 10 38.313 3 3 21.874 3 10 Jost, Andreas 1:36.481 1:36.874 0.393

4 10 36.334 4 3 38.427 4 6 21.972 4 3 De Brabander, Yannick 1:36.502 1:36.615 0.113

5 6 36.405 5 6 38.676 5 14 22.007 5 6 Clark, Daniel 1:37.053 1:37.053

6 5 36.566 6 14 38.760 6 4 22.011 6 14 Dredge, Jason 1:37.533 1:37.533

7 14 36.766 7 15 38.805 7 19 22.236 7 5 Maasmann, Marcel 1:37.757 1:37.882 0.125

8 19 36.848 8 5 38.937 8 5 22.254 8 15 Kleinemeyer, Guido 1:38.251 1:38.251

9 15 36.904 9 19 39.313 9 15 22.542 9 19 Hulme, Carl 1:38.397 1:38.397

10 13 37.217 10 101 39.750 10 79 22.618 10 76 Aebischer, Etienne 1:40.179 1:40.179

11 56 37.242 11 122 39.873 11 56 22.743 11 13 Zuleta, Jaime 1:40.190 1:40.658 0.468

12 76 37.264 12 13 39.979 12 61 22.840 12 56 Speelman, Priscilla 1:40.230 1:40.483 0.253

13 12 37.350 13 111 40.040 13 16 22.856 13 12 Kurstjens, Leo 1:40.310 1:40.459 0.149

14 16 37.451 14 76 40.046 13 12 22.856 14 79 Raittinen, Pasi 1:40.688 1:40.866 0.178

15 122 37.714 15 37 40.075 15 37 22.859 15 16 Harvey, David 1:40.712 1:40.813 0.101

16 79 37.748 16 12 40.104 16 76 22.869 16 101 Bennett, Gavin 1:41.054 1:41.253 0.199

17 20 37.842 17 56 40.245 17 9 22.969 17 122 Ford, Jordan 1:41.068 1:41.223 0.155

18 9 37.851 18 9 40.260 18 13 22.994 18 9 Lehtinen, Vesa 1:41.080 1:41.240 0.160

19 68 38.012 19 61 40.265 19 20 23.004 19 20 Verhaar, Mark 1:41.141 1:41.218 0.077

20 111 38.013 20 68 40.289 20 71 23.058 20 37 Van Dijk, Recardo 1:41.341 1:41.341

21 26 38.023 21 20 40.295 21 68 23.129 21 68 Goullancourt, Julien 1:41.430 1:41.430

22 101 38.174 22 79 40.322 22 101 23.130 22 61 Kinsey, Carl 1:41.449 1:41.844 0.395

23 61 38.344 23 16 40.405 23 26 23.213 23 111 Platt, Paul 1:41.713 1:42.219 0.506

24 37 38.407 24 64 40.797 24 64 23.234 24 26 Reinke, Jürgen 1:42.204 1:43.320 1.116

25 82 38.486 25 26 40.968 25 122 23.481 25 64 Rushforth, Thomas 1:42.675 1:42.675

26 71 38.491 26 71 41.175 26 111 23.660 26 71 Chermaz, Carlo 1:42.724 1:43.457 0.733

27 64 38.644 27 160 41.740 27 82 23.935 27 160 James, Gareth 1:44.917 1:45.044 0.127

28 51 38.871 28 171 42.486 28 50 23.980 28 82 Legoubin, Arnaud 1:45.149 1:45.406 0.257

29 160 39.157 29 82 42.728 29 160 24.020 29 45 Chan, Danny 1:46.264 1:46.335 0.071

30 45 39.236 30 51 42.966 30 45 24.026 30 51 Reit, Chris 1:46.461 1:47.777 1.316

31 50 39.436 31 45 43.002 31 171 24.217 31 171 Kennedy, Donald 1:46.481 1:46.698 0.217

32 171 39.778 32 50 43.133 32 90 24.268 32 50 Bakker, Jan 1:46.549 1:46.859 0.310

33 90 39.828 33 90 43.884 33 51 24.624 33 90 Kruse, Kai 1:47.980 1:48.140 0.160

34 69 41.254 34 69 45.093 34 69 26.114 34 69 Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry 1:52.461 1:52.461

35 2 7:24.942 35 2 49.544 35 2 28.295 35 2 Elkmann, Peter 8:42.781 8:42.781
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.1   Kout, Adam

1 36.298 38.874 22.008 1:37.180

2 36.158 38.502 21.812 1:36.472

3 35.991 38.638 21.698 1:36.327

4 36.252 38.287 21.723 1:36.262

5 36.117 38.377 21.828 1:36.322

6 36.190 38.698 22.018 1:36.906

No.2   Elkmann, Peter

1 7:24.942 49.544 28.295 8:42.781

No.3   De Brabander, Yannick

1 37.653 40.205 22.324 1:40.182

2 36.383 38.662 21.920 1:36.965

3 36.201 38.540 21.874 1:36.615

4 11:06.077 44.234 23.975 12:14.286

5 36.751 38.427 22.046 1:37.224

No.4   Morley, Liam

1 38.703 39.748 22.695 1:41.146

2 36.369 38.025 22.011 1:36.405

3 36.218 38.342 22.161 1:36.721

No.5   Maasmann, Marcel

1 39.044 40.178 22.360 1:41.582

2 37.343 39.007 22.392 1:38.742

3 36.737 39.101 22.368 1:38.206

4 36.566 38.937 22.379 1:37.882

5 9:38.352 40.580 22.387 10:41.319

6 36.777 39.771 22.254 1:38.802

7 36.632 39.390 22.457 1:38.479

8 36.872 39.084 22.403 1:38.359

No.6   Clark, Daniel

1 39.558 41.587 22.639 1:43.784

2 36.580 38.793 22.114 1:37.487

3 4:31.321 54.678 27.009 5:53.008

4 37.047 46.943 32.158 1:56.148

5 37.029 38.890 22.518 1:38.437

6 36.463 38.785 22.195 1:37.443

7 36.405 38.676 21.972 1:37.053

No.9   Lehtinen, Vesa

1 40.900 45.135 28.368 1:54.403

2 38.821 40.975 23.427 1:43.223

3 37.851 40.852 23.352 1:42.055

4 6:55.618 43.010 24.409 8:03.037

5 38.031 40.647 22.969 1:41.647

6 37.952 40.260 23.028 1:41.240

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

No.10   Jost, Andreas

1 42.492 43.201 23.117 1:48.810

2 36.463 39.793 21.936 1:38.192

3 36.494 40.083 21.912 1:38.489

4 36.334 38.706 21.834 1:36.874

5 36.588 38.313 22.068 1:36.969

No.12   Kurstjens, Leo

1 43.120 44.744 25.649 1:53.513

2 41.290 43.272 25.343 1:49.905

3 6:28.022 47.309 24.995 7:40.326

4 39.040 41.412 22.970 1:43.422

5 37.350 40.104 23.005 1:40.459

6 37.712 40.406 22.856 1:40.974

7 37.588 40.550 22.885 1:41.023

No.13   Zuleta, Jaime

1 43.020 44.537 25.400 1:52.957

2 38.331 40.409 23.567 1:42.307

3 37.217 40.533 23.542 1:41.292

4 37.771 40.780 22.999 1:41.550

5 38.038 40.331 23.400 1:41.769

6 37.924 40.069 23.584 1:41.577

7 37.852 40.359 23.502 1:41.713

8 38.088 40.078 23.176 1:41.342

9 5:00.058 42.398 24.012 6:06.468

10 37.685 39.979 22.994 1:40.658

No.14   Dredge, Jason

1 37.202 39.520 22.080 1:38.802

2 36.766 38.760 22.007 1:37.533

3 37.229 41.365 23.074 1:41.668

4 37.749 40.348 22.825 1:40.922

No.15   Kleinemeyer, Guido

1 39.779 42.313 23.034 1:45.126

2 37.319 40.390 23.229 1:40.938

3 38.569 40.047 22.612 1:41.228

4 6:57.975 45.391 25.981 8:09.347

5 39.302 39.853 22.887 1:42.042

6 36.904 38.805 22.542 1:38.251

No.16   Harvey, David

1 40.563 42.191 22.856 1:45.610

2 37.451 40.454 22.908 1:40.813

3 37.603 40.405 22.954 1:40.962

No.19   Hulme, Carl

1 37.735 40.049 22.513 1:40.297

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

2 37.929 39.920 22.808 1:40.657

3 9:45.873 42.657 23.516 10:52.046

4 37.440 40.163 22.519 1:40.122

5 36.848 39.313 22.236 1:38.397

No.20   Verhaar, Mark

1 38.212 40.635 23.145 1:41.992

2 37.842 40.594 25.361 1:43.797

3 38.671 40.512 23.197 1:42.380

4 38.041 40.370 23.527 1:41.938

5 37.919 40.295 23.004 1:41.218

6 38.851 40.304 23.564 1:42.719

7 38.243 40.374 23.236 1:41.853

8 40.276 40.723 23.309 1:44.308

No.26   Reinke, Jürgen

1 39.721 42.544 24.352 1:46.617

2 38.434 42.492 23.351 1:44.277

3 9:18.318 45.801 23.888 10:28.007

4 38.844 41.988 23.714 1:44.546

5 38.519 42.745 23.213 1:44.477

6 38.370 41.164 23.786 1:43.320

7 38.277 40.968 24.120 1:43.365

8 38.023 43.178 24.492 1:45.693

No.37   Van Dijk, Recardo

1 41.479 44.418 24.694 1:50.591

2 38.407 40.075 22.859 1:41.341

3 3:42.575 40.859 23.038 4:46.472

No.45   Chan, Danny

1 41.300 44.588 24.847 1:50.735

2 40.530 43.104 24.027 1:47.661

3 39.307 43.002 24.026 1:46.335

4 39.236 43.288 24.362 1:46.886

5 39.441 44.166 25.777 1:49.384

6 40.490 43.925 24.423 1:48.838

7 40.033 43.399 24.347 1:47.779

8 40.714 43.003 24.770 1:48.487

9 40.998 44.675 24.899 1:50.572

No.50   Bakker, Jan

1 41.188 44.636 24.548 1:50.372

2 39.636 43.389 23.980 1:47.005

3 39.436 43.133 24.290 1:46.859

No.51   Reit, Chris

1 40.120 43.359 24.624 1:48.103

2 39.505 43.669 27.631 1:50.805
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

3 39.457 44.184 24.738 1:48.379

4 39.520 42.966 25.934 1:48.420

5 38.871 45.251 24.899 1:49.021

6 40.395 43.667 24.679 1:48.741

7 41.526 43.688 24.627 1:49.841

8 39.383 43.094 25.300 1:47.777

9 39.755 43.297 24.825 1:47.877

No.56   Speelman, Priscilla

1 39.054 44.586 25.843 1:49.483

2 38.018 42.822 23.921 1:44.761

3 37.926 40.914 23.835 1:42.675

4 37.426 40.315 23.131 1:40.872

5 7:08.435 42.277 23.435 8:14.147

6 37.495 40.245 22.743 1:40.483

7 37.242 40.549 23.025 1:40.816

8 38.495 41.616 24.040 1:44.151

No.61   Kinsey, Carl

1 5:15.800 44.409 23.872 6:24.081

2 39.540 41.353 23.357 1:44.250

3 38.352 40.955 22.840 1:42.147

4 38.344 40.622 23.044 1:42.010

5 38.976 40.640 23.372 1:42.988

6 40.622 44.242 25.471 1:50.335

7 39.908 41.690 23.271 1:44.869

8 38.680 40.779 23.146 1:42.605

9 38.550 40.265 23.029 1:41.844

No.64   Rushforth, Thomas

1 40.214 41.949 23.855 1:46.018

2 39.304 41.186 23.517 1:44.007

3 38.644 40.797 23.234 1:42.675

No.68   Goullancourt, Julien

1 39.854 40.940 23.382 1:44.176

2 38.012 40.289 23.129 1:41.430

No.69   Vandemeulebroucke, Thierry

1 41.254 45.093 26.114 1:52.461

No.71   Chermaz, Carlo

1 39.670 42.054 23.463 1:45.187

2 39.167 41.175 23.232 1:43.574

3 40.175 42.222 23.126 1:45.523

4 38.491 41.811 23.203 1:43.505

5 38.676 41.877 23.128 1:43.681

6 7:37.479 42.662 23.264 8:43.405

7 39.041 41.595 23.058 1:43.694

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

8 38.821 44.182 27.299 1:50.302

9 38.747 41.468 23.242 1:43.457

No.76   Aebischer, Etienne

1 41.486 42.072 23.343 1:46.901

2 38.007 40.848 28.951 1:47.806

3 38.470 40.836 22.872 1:42.178

4 37.758 40.839 23.990 1:42.587

5 8:50.984 48.750 24.458 10:04.192

6 38.062 40.817 23.125 1:42.004

7 37.362 40.511 22.909 1:40.782

8 37.264 40.046 22.869 1:40.179

No.79   Raittinen, Pasi

1 43.425 45.747 25.493 1:54.665

2 39.553 45.394 23.303 1:48.250

3 38.528 40.684 22.770 1:41.982

4 37.748 40.588 23.192 1:41.528

5 38.398 40.432 22.766 1:41.596

6 37.926 40.322 22.618 1:40.866

7 IN 37.771 40.782 7:00.632 8:19.185

No.82   Legoubin, Arnaud

1 39.617 43.923 24.629 1:48.169

2 39.666 42.804 23.935 1:46.405

3 38.486 42.728 24.192 1:45.406

No.90   Kruse, Kai

1 43.460 46.726 25.719 1:55.905

2 5:40.317 49.154 27.889 6:57.360

3 41.424 44.863 24.268 1:50.555

4 39.828 43.884 24.428 1:48.140

5 45.189 48.482 25.965 1:59.636

No.101   Bennett, Gavin

1 38.762 40.226 23.130 1:42.118

2 38.306 40.003 23.334 1:41.643

3 38.174 39.750 23.329 1:41.253

4 10:48.252 41.258 23.553 11:53.063

5 38.478 40.034 23.335 1:41.847

6 38.474 39.991 23.489 1:41.954

No.111   Platt, Paul

1 41.269 42.805 23.970 1:48.044

2 39.367 41.279 23.837 1:44.483

3 39.065 41.273 23.719 1:44.057

4 8:50.479 44.410 24.281 9:59.170

5 39.495 40.848 23.660 1:44.003

6 38.013 40.551 23.929 1:42.493

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time

7 38.080 40.040 24.099 1:42.219

8 39.890 42.711 24.046 1:46.647

9 38.410 40.495 23.700 1:42.605

No.122   Ford, Jordan

1 38.339 40.183 23.524 1:42.046

2 37.714 39.961 23.548 1:41.223

3 6:00.229 41.935 23.744 7:05.908

4 37.963 39.873 23.823 1:41.659

5 37.795 40.124 23.481 1:41.400

No.160   James, Gareth

1 40.779 44.641 24.082 1:49.502

2 39.539 42.089 24.020 1:45.648

3 40.253 42.285 24.271 1:46.809

4 39.157 41.815 24.072 1:45.044

5 39.319 41.740 24.063 1:45.122

6 39.237 41.820 24.487 1:45.544

7 39.430 42.745 24.363 1:46.538

No.171   Kennedy, Donald

1 43.970 45.040 24.491 1:53.501

2 41.501 43.659 24.217 1:49.377

3 40.266 42.709 24.303 1:47.278

4 39.778 42.486 24.434 1:46.698

5 39.932 43.174 25.061 1:48.167

6 41.080 43.620 24.417 1:49.117

7 IN 41.386 44.889 3:45.288 5:11.563


